Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E2open, LLC		12/11/2003	Limited Liability Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E2open, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Seaport Blvd
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2698467	
Registration Number:	2696414	E2OPEN
Registration Number:	2687120	E2OPEN
Registration Number:	2719688	E2OPEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)434-3947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4157742953 Phone:

Email: aechery@sheppardmullin.com

Michelle Kahn Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton Address Line 2: 4 Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 062L-079383 ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex Echery

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0132

900003916

Total Attachments: 5 source=E2OPEN Assignment#page1.tif source=E2OPEN Assignment#page2.tif

source=E2OPEN Assignment#page3.tif

source=E2OPEN Assignment#page4.tif

source=E2OPEN Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, E2open, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having a principal place of business at 1600 Seaport Boulevard, 5th Floor, Redwood City, California 94063 ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the following marks in connection with the following goods and services (the "Marks"):

E2OPEN

Computer software used to exchange information and data concerning the development, sale and procurement of products and services in the fields of computers, telecommunications and electronics via a global computer network; computer software used to assist in the collaborative interchange of data and ideas concerning technological innovation in the fields of computers, telecommunications and electronics via a global computer network; and computer software used to assist in auctioneering and exchange bartering in the field of computer, telecommunications and electronic materials, components, products, and services via a global computer network in Class 9;

Facilitating the exchange of information and data by others concerning the sale and procurement of products and services in the fields of computers, telecommunications and electronics via a global computer network; business management services, for commercial

W02-SF:FMC\61394278.1

-1-

REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0134

interaction on a global computer network; and telecommunications services for commercial interaction on a global computer network, namely, operating an online marketplace for sellers, purchasers and distributors of goods and services used in the manufacture of telecommunications products in Class 35;

Providing online forums, bulletin boards and chat rooms for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning telecommunications, computers and electronics via a global computer network and providing an on-line forum in the nature of a website via a global computer network in the field of telecommunications in Class 38; and

Providing an on-line forum in the nature of a website via a global computer network in the field of computers and electronics in Class 42.

E2OPEN Logo

Computer software used to exchange information and data concerning the development, sale and procurement of products and services in the fields of computers, telecommunications and electronics via a global computer network; computer software used to assist in the collaborative interchange of data and ideas concerning technological innovation in the fields of computers,

W02-SF:FMC\61394278.1

-2-

telecommunications and electronics via a global computer network; and computer software used to assist in auctioneering and exchange bartering in the field of computer, telecommunications and electronic materials, components, products, and services via a global computer network in Class 9;

Auctioneering and exchange bartering services for others in the field of computer, telecommunications and electronic materials, components, products, and services via a global computer network; and facilitating the exchange of information and data by others concerning the development, sale, and procurement of products and services in the fields of computers, telecommunications and electronics via a global computer network in Class 35; and

Providing an on-line forum in the nature of a web site for the collaborative interchange of data and ideas by others concerning technological innovation in the fields of telecommunications, computers and electronics via a global computer network in Class 38.

E2OPEN & Design

Computer software used to exchange information and data via a

W02-SF:FMC\61394278.1

-3-

global computer network in Class 9;

Auctioneering and exchange bartering services for others in the field of computers, telecommunications and electronics materials, components, products, and services via a global computer network; facilitating the exchange of information and data by others concerning the sale and procurement of products and services in the fields of computers, telecommunications and electronics via a global computer network in Class 35; and

Providing on-line bulletin boards and chat rooms for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning telecommunications, computers and electronics via a global computer network in Class 38.

WHEREAS, E2Open Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1600 Seaport Boulevard, 5th Floor, Redwood City, California 94063 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

W02-SF:FMC\61394278.1

-4-

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective the date of its signature below.

E2open, LLC

Date: 12/11/03

Matthew MacKenzie
Vice President

-5-

W02-SF:FMC\61394278.1

RECORDED: 12/24/2003